The key investment risks to which the Company is exposed are:

 Investment price risk; and
 Interest rate risk.

The Company has undertaken sensitivity analysis on its financial instruments, split into the relevant component
parts, taking into consideration the economic climate at the time of review in order to ascertain the appropriate
risk allocation.

Investment price risk
Investment price risk arises from uncertainty about the future prices and valuations of financial instruments held
in accordance with the Company’s investment objectives. It represents the potential loss that the Company might
suffer through market price movements in respect of quoted investments and also changes in the fair value of
unquoted investments that it holds.

Quoted investments
The Company’s sensitivity to fluctuations in the share prices of its quoted investments (AIM quoted but excluding
listed fixed interest investments) is summarised below. A 20% movement in the valuation of these assets, which is
considered  to  be  a  reasonable  annual  movement  given  the  fluctuations  in  the  AIM  indices,  would  have  the
following effect on the Company:

  Risk exposure at

31 October 2017
   Risk exposure at

31 October 2016

AIM stocks (£’000)  827   56

Movement in valuation of AIM stocks

Estimated
impact on
NAV/Total

Return

Estimated
impact on

NAV

Estimated
impact on
NAV/Total

Return

Estimated
impact on

NAV
  £’000 pence   £’000  pence

20% increase to 992 (2016: 67)  165 0.6p 11  0.1p

20% decrease to 662 (2016: 45)  (165) (0.6p) (11)  (0.1p)

46

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS (continued)
for the year ended 31 October 2017

15. Financial instruments (continued)

Investment price risk (continued)
Unquoted investments
As many of the Company’s unquoted investments are valued using earnings multiples of comparable companies
or sectors, a change in the relevant market sectors could impact on the valuation of the equity and preference
shares held  in the unquoted portfolio by up to 10%. Due to the nature of  the security held,  the relatively  low
residual term and no significant changes in risk premium, the loan notes in the investee companies would not be